

Criminal Appeal – 11 of 2024
R – 11/2024

Order No. 06
Dated-18-09-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and appointment of Ld PP i/c.

No step is taken by both the parties till 13:05PM.

No prayer for extn of interim stay granted earlier has been filed by the Appellant.

None appears on repeated calls.

To **12-12-2024** for appearance of the both parties and appointment of Ld PP i/c.

The interim stay granted earlier is hereby vacated.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 18th Court,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.